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802.11be-EHT80 26dB Bandwidth & 99% Bandwidth 

Channel 39 (6145MHz) Channel 55 (6225MHz) 

  

Channel 87 (6385MHz) Channel 103 (6465MHz) 

  

Channel 119 (6545MHz) Channel 135 (6625MHz) 

  

Channel 151 (6705MHz) Channel 167 (6785MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT80 26dB Bandwidth & 99% Bandwidth 

Channel 183 (6865MHz) Channel 199 (6945MHz) 

  

Channel 215 (7025MHz)  
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802.11be-EHT160 26dB Bandwidth & 99% Bandwidth 

Channel 47 (6185MHz) Channel 79 (6345MHz) 

  

Channel 111 (6505MHz) Channel 143 (6665MHz) 

  

Channel 175 (6825MHz) Channel 207 (6985MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT320 26dB Bandwidth & 99% Bandwidth 

Channel 63 (6265MHz) Channel 95 (6425MHz) 

  

Channel 127 (6585MHz) Channel 159 (6745MHz) 

  

Channel 191 (6905MHz) 
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6.3. Output Power 

6.3.1. Test Limit 

For an indoor access point operating in the 5.925-7.125 GHz band, the maximum e.i.r.p. over the frequency 

band of operation must not exceed 30 dBm. 

For a subordinate device operating under the control of an indoor access point in the 5.925-7.125 GHz band, 

the maximum e.i.r.p. over the frequency band of operation must not exceed 30 dBm. 

6.3.2. Test Procedure Used 

KDB 789033D02v02r01- Section E)3)b) Method PM-G 

6.3.3. Test Setting 

Average Power Measurement 

Average power measurements were performed only when the EUT was transmitting at its maximum power 

control level using a broadband power meter with a pulse sensor. The power meter implemented triggering 

and gating capabilities which were set up such that power measurements were recorded only during the ON 

time of the transmitter. 

6.3.4. Test Setup 
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6.3.5. Test Result 

Test Site SR6 Test Engineer Xuan 

Test Date 2023/11/23 Mode Nss=1 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

CDD Mode 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 33 6115 8.31  8.04  11.19  14.19  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 61 6255 8.71  8.14  11.44  14.44  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 8.38  8.14  11.27  14.27  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 8.21  7.82  11.03  14.03  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 8.13  8.02  11.09  14.09  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 8.50  8.20  11.36  14.36  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 8.17  8.14  11.17  14.17  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 8.53  8.95  11.76  14.76  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 7.49  7.86  10.69  13.69  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 7.90  7.94  10.93  13.93  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 7.71  7.86  10.80  13.80  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 213 7015 8.45  8.58  11.53  14.53  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 8.13  8.75  11.46  14.46  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 35 6125 11.01  11.22  14.13  17.13  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 59 6245 11.26  11.22  14.25  17.25  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 91 6405 11.82  11.10  14.49  17.49  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 99 6445 10.79  10.72  13.77  16.77  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 107 6485 11.27  11.43  14.36  17.36  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 115 6525 11.50  11.18  14.35  17.35  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 123 6565 11.45  11.36  14.42  17.42  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 147 6685 12.05  12.41  15.24  18.24  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 179 6845 10.94  11.13  14.05  17.05  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 187 6885 10.83  10.67  13.76  16.76  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 195 6925 11.56  10.87  14.24  17.24  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 211 7005 11.67  11.16  14.43  17.43  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 227 7085 11.71  11.60  14.67  17.67  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 39 6145 13.95  13.96  16.97  19.97  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 55 6225 14.57  14.36  17.48  20.48  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 87 6385  14.61  14.07  17.36  20.36  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 103 6465  13.97  14.08  17.04  20.04  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 119 6545  14.07  13.88  16.99  19.99  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 135 6625  14.23  14.36  17.31  20.31  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 151 6705  14.58  15.18  17.90  20.90  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 167 6865  14.36  14.86  17.63  20.63  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 183 6865 13.57  13.79  16.69  19.69  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 199 6945  14.47  14.22  17.36  20.36  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 215 7025  14.73  14.71  17.73  20.73  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 47 6185 17.01  17.31  20.17  23.17  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 79 6345  17.23  16.85  20.05  23.05  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 111 6505  17.08  17.10  20.10  23.10  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 143 6665  17.31  17.66  20.50  23.50  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 175 6825  16.87  17.07  19.98  22.98  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 207 6985  16.48  16.22  19.36  22.36  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 33 6115 8.75  8.64  11.71  14.71  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 61 6255 9.15  9.10  12.14  15.14  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 8.53  8.29  11.42  14.42  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 8.44  8.71  11.59  14.59  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 8.58  8.81  11.71  14.71  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 8.62  8.83  11.74  14.74  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 8.57  8.73  11.66  14.66  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 8.81  9.48  12.17  15.17  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 8.61  9.02  11.83  14.83  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 8.65  8.73  11.70  14.70  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 8.37  8.43  11.41  14.41  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 213 7015 8.77  9.07  11.93  14.93  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 8.95  8.79  11.88  14.88  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 35 6125 11.45  11.65  14.56  17.56  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 59 6245 12.01  12.10  15.07  18.07  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 91 6405 11.71  11.01  14.38  17.38  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 99 6445 11.74  11.73  14.75  17.75  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 107 6485 11.76  11.74  14.76  17.76  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 115 6525 11.76  11.75  14.77  17.77  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 123 6565 12.03  11.41  14.74  17.74  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 147 6685 12.10  12.55  15.34  18.34  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 179 6845 11.61  11.95  14.79  17.79  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 187 6885 11.47  11.60  14.55  17.55  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 195 6925 11.41  10.76  14.11  17.11  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 211 7005 11.39  11.09  14.25  17.25  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 227 7085 11.65  11.36  14.52  17.52  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 39 6145 14.50  14.36  17.44  20.44  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 55 6225 14.70  14.20  17.47  20.47  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 87 6385 14.60  14.18  17.41  20.41  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 103 6465 14.50  14.04  17.29  20.29  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 119 6545 14.36  14.31  17.35  20.35  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 135 6625 14.93  15.01  17.98  20.98  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 151 6705 14.77  15.27  18.04  21.04  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 167 6865 14.25  14.84  17.57  20.57  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 183 6865 13.65  13.86  16.77  19.77  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 199 6945 14.41  14.05  17.24  20.24  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 215 7025 14.49  14.75  17.63  20.63  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 47 6185 17.24  17.33  20.30  23.30  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 79 6345 17.32  16.95  20.15  23.15  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 111 6505 17.23  17.17  20.21  23.21  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 143 6665 17.37  17.85  20.63  23.63  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 175 6825 16.91  16.98  19.96  22.96  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 207 6985 16.82  16.68  19.76  22.76  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 63 6265 19.60  19.18  22.41  25.41  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 95 6425 19.62  19.62  22.63  25.63  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 127 6585 20.21  19.89  23.06  26.06  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 159 6745 19.44  19.99  22.73  25.73  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 191 6905 19.42  19.34  22.39  25.39  ≤ 30.00 

Note 1: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: EIRP (dBm) = Total Average Power (dBm) + Directional Gain (dBi)}. 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

Beam-Forming Mode 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 33 6115 8.31  8.04  11.19  16.64  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 61 6255 8.71  8.14  11.44  16.89  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 8.38  8.14  11.27  16.72  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 8.21  7.82  11.03  16.54  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 8.13  8.02  11.09  16.60  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 8.50  8.20  11.36  16.87  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 8.17  8.14  11.17  16.68  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 8.53  8.95  11.76  17.27  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 7.49  7.86  10.69  16.20  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 7.90  7.94  10.93  16.44  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 7.71  7.86  10.80  16.31  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 213 7015 8.45  8.58  11.53  17.04  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 8.13  8.75  11.46  16.97  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 35 6125 11.01  11.22  14.13  19.58  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 59 6245 11.26  11.22  14.25  19.70  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 91 6405 11.82  11.10  14.49  19.94  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 99 6445 10.79  10.72  13.77  19.28  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 107 6485 11.27  11.43  14.36  19.87  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 115 6525 11.50  11.18  14.35  19.86  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 123 6565 11.45  11.36  14.42  19.93  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 147 6685 12.05  12.41  15.24  20.75  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 179 6845 10.94  11.13  14.05  19.56  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 187 6885 10.83  10.67  13.76  19.27  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 195 6925 11.56  10.87  14.24  19.75  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 211 7005 11.67  11.16  14.43  19.94  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 227 7085 11.71  11.60  14.67  20.18  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 39 6145 13.95  13.96  16.97  22.42  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 55 6225 14.57  14.36  17.48  22.93  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 87 6385  14.61  14.07  17.36  22.81  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 103 6465  13.97  14.08  17.04  22.55  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 119 6545  14.07  13.88  16.99  22.50  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 135 6625  14.23  14.36  17.31  22.82  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 151 6705  14.58  15.18  17.90  23.41  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 167 6865  14.36  14.86  17.63  23.14  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 183 6865 13.57  13.79  16.69  22.20  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 199 6945  14.47  14.22  17.36  22.87  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 215 7025  14.73  14.71  17.73  23.24  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 47 6185 17.01  17.31  20.17  25.62  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 79 6345  17.23  16.85  20.05  25.50  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 111 6505  17.08  17.10  20.10  25.61  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 143 6665  17.31  17.66  20.50  26.01  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 175 6825  16.87  17.07  19.98  25.49  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 207 6985  16.48  16.22  19.36  24.87  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 33 6115 8.75  8.64  11.71  17.16  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 61 6255 9.15  9.10  12.14  17.59  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 8.53  8.29  11.42  16.87  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 8.44  8.71  11.59  17.10  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 8.58  8.81  11.71  17.22  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 8.62  8.83  11.74  17.25  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 8.57  8.73  11.66  17.17  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 8.81  9.48  12.17  17.68  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 8.61  9.02  11.83  17.34  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 8.65  8.73  11.70  17.21  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 8.37  8.43  11.41  16.92  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 213 7015 8.77  9.07  11.93  17.44  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 8.95  8.79  11.88  17.39  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 35 6125 11.45  11.65  14.56  20.01  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 59 6245 12.01  12.10  15.07  20.52  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 91 6405 11.71  11.01  14.38  19.83  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 99 6445 11.74  11.73  14.75  20.26  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 107 6485 11.76  11.74  14.76  20.27  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 115 6525 11.76  11.75  14.77  20.28  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 123 6565 12.03  11.41  14.74  20.25  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 147 6685 12.10  12.55  15.34  20.85  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 179 6845 11.61  11.95  14.79  20.30  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 187 6885 11.47  11.60  14.55  20.06  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 195 6925 11.41  10.76  14.11  19.62  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 211 7005 11.39  11.09  14.25  19.76  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 227 7085 11.65  11.36  14.52  20.03  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 39 6145 14.50  14.36  17.44  22.89  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 55 6225 14.70  14.20  17.47  22.92  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 87 6385 14.60  14.18  17.41  22.86  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 103 6465 14.50  14.04  17.29  22.80  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 119 6545 14.36  14.31  17.35  22.86  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 135 6625 14.93  15.01  17.98  23.49  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 151 6705 14.77  15.27  18.04  23.55  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 167 6865 14.25  14.84  17.57  23.08  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 183 6865 13.65  13.86  16.77  22.28  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 199 6945 14.41  14.05  17.24  22.75  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 215 7025 14.49  14.75  17.63  23.14  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 47 6185 17.24  17.33  20.30  25.75  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 79 6345 17.32  16.95  20.15  25.60  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 111 6505 17.23  17.17  20.21  25.72  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 143 6665 17.37  17.85  20.63  26.14  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 175 6825 16.91  16.98  19.96  25.47  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 207 6985 16.82  16.68  19.76  25.27  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 63 6265 19.60  19.18  22.41  27.86  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 95 6425 19.62  19.62  22.63  28.08 ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 127 6585 20.21  19.89  23.06  28.57  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 159 6745 19.44  19.99  22.73  28.24  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 191 6905 19.42  19.34  22.39  27.90  ≤ 30.00 

Note 1: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: EIRP (dBm) = Total Average Power (dBm) + Directional Gain (dBi) 
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Test Site SR6 Test Engineer Xuan 

Test Date 2023/11/23  Nss=2 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

CDD Mode 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 33 6115 11.78  11.55  14.68  17.68  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 61 6255 12.12  12.04  15.09  18.09  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 11.72  10.89  14.34  17.34  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 11.27  10.97  14.13  17.13  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 11.23  11.15  14.20  17.20  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 11.74  11.63  14.70  17.70  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 11.86  11.46  14.67  17.67  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 11.68  12.10  14.91  17.91  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 11.20  11.54  14.38  17.38  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 11.14  11.44  14.30  17.30  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 11.60  11.65  14.64  17.64  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 213 7015 12.01  11.71  14.87  17.87  ≤ 30.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 12.09  12.45  15.28  18.28  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 33 6115 11.43  11.75  14.60  17.60  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 61 6255 12.20  12.04  15.13  18.13  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 11.72  11.23  14.49  17.49  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 11.44  11.06  14.26  17.26  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 11.33  11.49  14.42  17.42  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 12.08  11.70  14.90  17.90  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 12.08  11.95  15.03  18.03  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 11.83  11.38  14.62  17.62  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 11.71  12.20  14.97  17.97  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 11.75  11.91  14.84  17.84  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 11.62  11.85  14.75  17.75  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 213 7015 12.02  11.71  14.88  17.88  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 12.19  12.26  15.24  18.24  ≤ 30.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Average Power  

(dBm) 

Total AV Power  

(dBm) 

EIRP  

(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 

(dBm) 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 63 6265 22.76  22.32  25.56  28.56  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 95 6425 22.27  21.91  25.10  28.10  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 127 6585 21.51  21.34  24.44  27.44  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 159 6745 20.68  20.97  23.84  26.84  ≤ 30.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 191 6905 21.31  21.06  24.20  27.20  ≤ 30.00 

Note 1: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) + 10(Ant 1 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: EIRP (dBm) = Total Average Power (dBm) + Directional Gain (dBi)}. 
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6.4. Power Spectral Density 

6.4.1. Test Limit 

For an indoor access point operating in the 5.925-7.125 GHz band, the maximum power spectral density must 

not exceed 5 dBm e.i.r.p. in any 1-megahertz band. 

For a subordinate device operating under the control of an indoor access point in the 5.925-7.125 GHz band, 

the maximum power spectral density must not exceed 5 dBm e.i.r.p in any 1-megahertz band. 

6.4.2. Test Procedure Used 

KDB 789033 D02v02r01-SectionF 

6.4.3. Test Setting 

1. Analyzer was set to the center frequency of the UNII channel under investigation 

2. Span was set to encompass the entire 26dB EBW of the signal. 

3. RBW = 1MHz 

4. VBW = 3MHz 

5. Number of sweep points ≥ 2 × (span / RBW) 

6. Detector = power averaging (Average) 

7. Sweep time = auto 

8. Trigger = free run 

9. Use the peak search function on the instrument to find the peak of the spectrum and record its value. 

10. Add 10*log(1/x), where x is the duty cycle, to the measured power in order to compute the average power 

during the actual transmission times (because the measurement represents an average over both the on 

and off times of the transmission). For example, add 10*log(1/0.25) = 6 dB if the duty cycle is 25 percent. 
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6.4.4. Test Setup 
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6.4.5. Test Result 

Test Site SR6 Test Engineer Xuan 

Test Date 2023/11/23~2023/11/24 Test Mode Nss=1 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

EIRP PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

EIRP PSD 

Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 33 6115 -4.309  -4.347  -1.318  97.52% 4.24  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 61 6255 -4.681  -4.254  -1.452  97.52% 4.11  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 -4.168  -4.329  -1.237  97.52% 4.32  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 -4.486  -4.475  -1.470  97.52% 4.15  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 -4.456  -4.321  -1.378  97.52% 4.24  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 -4.637  -4.240  -1.424  97.52% 4.20  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 -4.560  -4.264  -1.399  97.52% 4.22  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 -4.373  -4.136  -1.243  97.52% 4.38  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 -4.995  -4.106  -1.517  97.52% 4.10  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 -4.625  -4.026  -1.305  97.52% 4.31  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 -4.609  -4.205  -1.392  97.52% 4.23  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 213 7015 -4.482  -4.165  -1.310  97.52% 4.31  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 -4.702  -4.350  -1.512  97.52% 4.11  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 35 6125 -4.543  -4.188  -1.352  98.32% 4.17  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 59 6245 -4.663  -4.391  -1.515  98.32% 4.01  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 91 6405 -4.134  -4.387  -1.248  98.32% 4.28  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 99 6445 -4.747  -4.438  -1.579  98.32% 4.00  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 107 6485 -4.164  -4.164  -1.154  98.32% 4.43  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 115 6525 -4.186  -4.227  -1.196  98.32% 4.39  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 123 6565 -4.220  -4.659  -1.424  98.32% 4.16  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 147 6685 -4.528  -3.929  -1.208  98.32% 4.38  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 179 6845 -4.753  -4.272  -1.496  98.32% 4.09  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 187 6885 -4.559  -4.616  -1.577  98.32% 4.01  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 195 6925 -4.324  -4.089  -1.195  98.32% 4.39  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 211 7005 -4.133  -4.565  -1.333  98.32% 4.25  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 227 7085 -4.537  -4.394  -1.455  98.32% 4.13  ≤ 5.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

EIRP  

PSD Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 39 6145 -4.460  -4.553  -1.496  98.16% 4.03  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 55 6225 -4.418  -4.065  -1.228  98.16% 4.30  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 87 6385  -4.004  -4.463  -1.217  98.16% 4.31  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 103 6465  -4.436  -4.137  -1.274  98.16% 4.32  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 119 6545  -4.537  -4.557  -1.537  98.16% 4.05  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 135 6625  -4.829  -4.261  -1.525  98.16% 4.07  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 151 6705  -4.590  -3.864  -1.202  98.16% 4.39  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 167 6865  -4.553  -3.927  -1.218  98.16% 4.37  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 183 6865 -4.806  -4.403  -1.590  98.16% 4.00  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 199 6945  -4.255  -4.164  -1.199  98.16% 4.39  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 215 7025  -4.178  -4.241  -1.199  98.16% 4.39  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 47 6185 -4.465  -4.100  -1.268  97.55% 4.29  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 79 6345  -4.050  -4.607  -1.309  97.55% 4.25  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 111 6505  -4.444  -4.143  -1.281  97.55% 4.34  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 143 6665  -4.659  -4.055  -1.336  97.55% 4.28  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 175 6825  -4.495  -4.074  -1.269  97.55% 4.35  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE160 MCS0 207 6985  -4.863  -4.309  -1.567  97.55% 4.05  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 33 6115 -4.203  -4.163  -1.173  98.47% 4.34  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 61 6255 -4.364  -4.263  -1.303  98.47% 4.21  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 -4.550  -4.440  -1.484  98.47% 4.03  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 -4.402  -4.054  -1.214  98.47% 4.36  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 -4.428  -4.048  -1.224  98.47% 4.35  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 -4.380  -4.166  -1.261  98.47% 4.32  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 -4.502  -4.064  -1.267  98.47% 4.31  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 -4.709  -4.001  -1.330  98.47% 4.25  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 -4.509  -3.920  -1.194  98.47% 4.38  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 -4.413  -4.080  -1.233  98.47% 4.34  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 -4.602  -4.076  -1.321  98.47% 4.26  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 213 7015 -4.400  -4.162  -1.269  98.47% 4.31  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 -4.799  -4.218  -1.488  98.47% 4.09  ≤ 5.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

EIRP  

PSD Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 35 6125 -4.620  -4.015  -1.297  97.79% 4.25  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 59 6245 -4.621  -4.102  -1.343  97.79% 4.20  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 91 6405 -4.199  -4.921  -1.535  97.79% 4.01  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 99 6445 -4.515  -3.938  -1.207  97.79% 4.40  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 107 6485 -4.402  -4.134  -1.256  97.79% 4.35  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 115 6525 -4.444  -4.401  -1.412  97.79% 4.19  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 123 6565 -4.424  -4.311  -1.357  97.79% 4.25  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 147 6685 -4.563  -4.042  -1.284  97.79% 4.32  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 179 6845 -4.794  -3.993  -1.365  97.79% 4.24  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 187 6885 -4.576  -4.364  -1.458  97.79% 4.15  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 195 6925 -4.079  -4.853  -1.438  97.79% 4.17  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 211 7005 -4.233  -4.530  -1.369  97.79% 4.24  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT40 MCS0 227 7085 -4.122  -4.453  -1.274  97.79% 4.33  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 39 6145 -4.146  -4.339  -1.231  96.90% 4.36  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 55 6225 -4.321  -4.316  -1.308  96.90% 4.28  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 87 6385 -4.051  -4.485  -1.252  96.90% 4.33  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 103 6465 -4.400  -4.274  -1.326  96.90% 4.32  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 119 6545 -4.200  -4.602  -1.386  96.90% 4.26  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 135 6625 -4.642  -4.231  -1.421  96.90% 4.23  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 151 6705 -4.549  -4.038  -1.276  96.90% 4.37  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 167 6865 -4.527  -3.999  -1.245  96.90% 4.40  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 183 6865 -4.406  -4.362  -1.374  96.90% 4.27  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 199 6945 -4.214  -4.320  -1.256  96.90% 4.39  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT80 MCS0 215 7025 -4.993  -4.213  -1.575  96.90% 4.07  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 47 6185 -4.611  -4.132  -1.355  97.73% 4.20  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 79 6345 -4.111  -4.451  -1.267  97.73% 4.28  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 111 6505 -4.217  -4.305  -1.250  97.73% 4.36  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 143 6665 -4.900  -3.630  -1.208  97.73% 4.40  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 175 6825 -4.421  -4.198  -1.298  97.73% 4.31  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT160 MCS0 207 6985 -4.083  -4.361  -1.209  97.73% 4.40  ≤ 5.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

EIRP  

PSD Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 63 6265 -4.522  -4.494  -1.498  96.53% 4.11  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 95 6425 -4.097  -4.472  -1.270  96.53% 4.33  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 127 6585 -4.300  -4.777  -1.522  96.53% 4.14  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 159 6745 -5.010  -4.083  -1.512  96.53% 4.15  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 191 6905 -4.395  -4.710  -1.539  96.53% 4.12  ≤ 5.00 

Note 1: Total PSD (dBm/MHz) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 PSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 PSD/10)} 

Note 2: When EUT duty cycle < 98%, EIRP PSD (dBm/MHz) = Total PSD (dBm/MHz) + 10*log (1/Duty Cycle) + 

Directional Gain (dBi). 
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Test Site SR6 Test Engineer Xuan 

Test Date 2023/11/24~2023/12/8 Test Mode Nss=2 

 

Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

EIRP  

PSD Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 33 6115 -1.756  -0.898  1.704  97.52% 4.81  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 61 6255 -1.511  -0.919  1.805  97.52% 4.91  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 93 6415 -1.230  -1.392  1.700  97.52% 4.81  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 97 6435 -1.845  -1.324  1.434  97.52% 4.54  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 105 6475 -1.916  -1.269  1.430  97.52% 4.54  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 113 6515 -1.370  -1.080  1.788  97.52% 4.90  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 117 6535 -1.254  -1.209  1.779  97.52% 4.89  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 6695 -1.680  -1.160  1.598  97.52% 4.71  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 181 6855 -1.569  -1.021  1.724  97.52% 4.83  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 185 6875 -2.074  -1.178  1.407  97.52% 4.52  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 189 6895 -1.497  -1.035  1.750  97.52% 4.86  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 213 7015 -1.151  -1.322  1.775  97.52% 4.88  ≤ 5.00 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 229 7095 -1.520  -1.043  1.735  97.52% 4.84  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 33 6115 -1.425  -0.968  1.820  98.47% 4.89  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 61 6255 -1.483  -0.942  1.806  98.47% 4.87  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 93 6415 -1.042  -1.588  1.704  98.47% 4.77  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 97 6435 -1.364  -1.251  1.703  98.47% 4.77  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 105 6475 -1.529  -1.345  1.574  98.47% 4.64  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 113 6515 -1.330  -1.186  1.753  98.47% 4.82  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 117 6535 -1.132  -1.201  1.844  98.47% 4.91  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 149 6695 -1.859  -0.911  1.651  98.47% 4.72  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 181 6855 -1.640  -0.910  1.751  98.47% 4.82  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 185 6875 -1.605  -1.012  1.712  98.47% 4.78  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 189 6895 -1.700  -1.279  1.526  98.47% 4.59  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 213 7015 -1.447  -1.660  1.458  98.47% 4.53  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT20 MCS0 229 7095 -1.348  -1.144  1.765  98.47% 4.83  ≤ 5.00 
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Test Mode Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Total PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

 

Duty Cycle 

(%) 

EIRP  

PSD 

(dBm/MHz) 

EIRP  

PSD Limit 

(dBm/MHz) Ant 0 Ant 1 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 63 6265 -1.432  -1.602  1.494  96.53% 4.65  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 95 6425 -2.419  -2.334  0.634  96.53% 3.79  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 127 6585 -2.574  -3.171  0.148  96.53% 3.30  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 159 6745 -3.920  -3.082  -0.471  96.53% 2.68  ≤ 5.00 

11be-EHT320 MCS0 191 6905 -2.657  -2.719  0.322  96.53% 3.48  ≤ 5.00 

Note 1: Total PSD (dBm/MHz) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 PSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 PSD/10)} 

Note 2: When EUT duty cycle < 98%, EIRP PSD (dBm/MHz) = Total PSD (dBm/MHz) + 10*log (1/Duty Cycle) + 

Directional Gain (dBi). 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 33 (6115MHz) Channel 61 (6255MHz) 

  

Channel 93 (6415MHz) Channel 97 (6435MHz) 

  

Channel 105 (6475MHz) Channel 113 (6515MHz) 

  

Channel 117 (6535MHz) Channel 149 (6695MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 181 (6855MHz) Channel 185 (6875MHz) 

  

Channel 189 (6895MHz) Channel 213 (7015MHz) 

  

Channel 229 (7095MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 35 (6125MHz) Channel 59 (6245MHz) 

  

Channel 91 (6405MHz) Channel 99 (6445MHz) 

  

Channel 107 (6485MHz) Channel 115 (6525MHz) 

  

Channel 123 (6565MHz) Channel 147 (6685MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE40 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 179 (6845MHz) Channel 187 (6885MHz) 

  

Channel 195 (6925MHz) Channel 211 (7005MHz) 

  

Channel 227 (7085MHz)  
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802.11ax-HE80 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 39 (6145MHz) Channel 55 (6225MHz) 

  

Channel 87 (6385MHz) Channel 103 (6465MHz) 

  

Channel 119 (6545MHz) Channel 135 (6625MHz) 

  

Channel 151 (6705MHz) Channel 167 (6785MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE80 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 183 (6865MHz) Channel 199 (6945MHz) 

  

Channel 215 (7025MHz)  

 

 



Report No.: 2311TW0113-U5 

 

Page Number: 68 of 447 

 

802.11ax-HE160 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 47 (6185MHz) Channel 79 (6345MHz) 

  

Channel 111 (6505MHz) Channel 143 (6665MHz) 

  

Channel 175 (6825MHz) Channel 207 (6985MHz) 

  



Report No.: 2311TW0113-U5 

 

Page Number: 69 of 447 

 

802.11be-EHT20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 33 (6115MHz) Channel 61 (6255MHz) 

  

Channel 93 (6415MHz) Channel 97 (6435MHz) 

  

Channel 105 (6475MHz) Channel 113 (6515MHz) 

  

Channel 117 (6535MHz) Channel 149 (6695MHz) 
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802.11be-EHT20 Power Spectral Density- Ant 0 (Nss = 1) 

Channel 181 (6855MHz) Channel 185 (6875MHz) 

  

Channel 189 (6895MHz) Channel 213 (7015MHz) 

  

Channel 229 (7095MHz)  

 

 


